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The case will be taken

L

* % ® ® ®

in this case,

other statements

under advisement.
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L | . the subject well in the same formation from which produced.

i

Do you anticipate that this mighi have any 2£fect on the

oil production from the existing wells?

maintenance project.

e § A We intend to keep accurate records on all water § §
| s x . : i
Hi_ % injected in this well and we intend to watch the pressure . ok
D H ; 3 z
'25 % in the offset producing wells for:any indication of 3 é‘s:» : é
a5 2 : - Lon §
o N pressure maintenance benefits. If this happens we anti- - A :
To20 s - : ’ :
o == 3 cipate expanding this project to a field wide pressure :
T g ' :

MR. HINKLE: I believe that's all. We would

¢

1120 SIMMS'BLOG. ® P,0. BOX')

like to offerW};WQQié;hce Eihiﬁité-lrtﬁrough 5H§;E3usiv£; ] ;f;jrwrﬂlifﬂ

MR. UTZ: Without objection Exhikits 1 through

SPECIALIZING IN: DEPOSITIONS, MEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXSERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS
ik AR AT e ik Ak

. L . . L = TN .- .
Ry Y T U Ry R 5 R A et R g e

1213 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST o PHONE 256.1294  ® ALBUQUEKQUE, NEW MEXICO

dearnley-meier reqs

7 will be added into the record of this case.

(Whereupon Exhibits 1 through
"7 were added into the record.)

g
»
L 4

o o . CROSS-EXAMINATION

L S ot ISR B i it sl st L T sl

Q I believe that your application states particu-

larly in regard to Exhibit Numbexr 2 that you_willqut a

noncorrosive fluid in the annulus, is it your intention "% E f?-; ?igx
to also put a surface gauge on the annulus to assist in

detecting any leaks you might have?

A Yes, sir, we certainly intend to do this.
' .
E?' T o ’ . MR. UTZ: Are there any other questions of the ]
ST ' : {
: i witness. The witness may be excused., Are there any ‘
" . A - Ao i gy T -~ :
i _ 4 :
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SPECIALIZING INy
1120'SIMMS BLDG,

A Yés, it is typical of the producing water from
the San %nﬂres-zbne;

Q All of the water is quite similar?

A Yes, sir.

Q It indicates that is is the same watet?

A Yes, sir.

Q Is there anything unusual about thg water as
shown by _Exhibit 62 R /

A No, sir. It shows a chloride content of 118,700

papts‘ggg @i}}}ég;which is rather .salty but ﬁot séturqﬁéd
salt water. B . | |

Q@  Did you furnish-a copy of this éppiication and
é?CGPyéofjﬁhe water analysis to the4sta;e‘éngineér?

A Yes, sir. We have and I wasAinfOrmed that he
has received tﬁis copy of this analysis.

Q; Refer to Exhibit“7.

A Exhibit fxié a 1ettef'ffom7£ﬁe Stété Eﬁgineér
to thefsécretary Director of the 0il éOnservation CONmissiOQ
with’feférence to this application stating theéy have no
oﬁjecéibn:prbvided they are supplied with abcopy of the
analyéis of the water to be injected and we have comﬁlied
with éhis request,

| Q I believe you have testified that fhé»water bheing

produced from the San Andres is going to be injected in

e

A A g




) | o - .. PAGE 6
‘* - ! hows that the subject well 1s approxmately 50 feet
1 8 : \ : ~
i £
i é lower structurally than any 011 producing well in: ‘this
§ S
§ E fxeld so we intend to inject this water in other woxds,
: M
% 5 & B¢ back into the same zone that is producxng o:.l however,
-9 } oy . =
| SRR S 1
S oo % z; ut least 50 feet below the water-—oxl contact.
% as 5 3z
<Lk c> F Zua
s =g ‘g% Q Any further coment: with regard to Bxhibit
R e %[ Lo |
g T 3 Number 5? : e
f §; = & 13 A Not at this time. ’
.5 =- s iz Q. That does show the ownership of the lease-hold 3
E I M inche skear Lo
-3 . g ¢ ¢% Lo A-  Yes, it does. f L
i :_v" ,;! o‘w» . =z ! : : o .
b g§ , Q Have all of-the offset owners peen advised of
= 1 =% ‘this appli'cata_on? : S
a> ¢ &2 : o
- % == o . : :
’ ; R A Yes, sir, they have. .
| ¢ @  Have you had any ’rejefcti'on"fs from any of them?
A . No, in fact fwe have had lettsrs of approval
- from. ail offset operators. I : %
' ‘Q’ Did you have water analysxs made of the waterxr
wh:.ch u bzing produced from the San Andres format:.on?
A Yes, sir, we have several water analyses taken
~ from different wells and the one we show here is a typical
' sample that was analysed. _this was from the Southern Minera1+
. Number 2-21. . ' _ 3
SR This is Exhibit Number 6 that you're referring to?
E _;’.__///“‘
g i
: i
. LR . F $ m‘:\ kP "’ = ':‘;" t‘ - - B
S ) s e ? S
- > ¥ - -7
toa -




\
L 2 purpose of checking your cement job? o L !
§ A Yes, sir. On the seven and five-eighths casing
v é just after it was run and cementéd, well bt\‘nﬁty-i-‘four ‘hours
‘: %:a § % § later a temperature survey was run and it shows the top i
ti . § %§ of the cement tc be 3,580, |
= £ §§ Q - Is that your Exhibit Number 3, that shows that?
- ? » i g f% A Yes, this shows good fillup and we wi/llh set
;§: S :‘:., ;é our l;a‘cke’r then aﬁproﬁimhfely a 1,000 feet below the top
% S N T X . , , , . -
._ ;L / % § ?% of this. Wwe'll being settingbur packer at 4_,500, which
g - ; £ %é is more than adequate, we feel to insure protection of any ' E
E D - 33X ) : . , o ) . R
f; ) é g% Q Did you run an kele»ctxk'\ical log of tyis ‘wgll?
\i % % §:§: A Yes, s‘ir—.' Exhibit 4 is aisect"i‘or'\ of the
§ = gaxma ray ngut;ron log that was run in this we_l; and it s_h.dws
; the zone, the slaughter zone of the San ’Andre‘)s formation - 1
i and the pérforétéd in%gf{ral. This is the zon? ;.ﬁg J.ntend
»« “'to di‘épose of the'wai’;er.-
Q@  What depth is it perforated?
4 A 4,545 to 4,555 and also from 4,585 to 4,590,
Q Have you prepared or has there been’? prepared
z under your direction a structural map of this area?
: A Yej, sir, Exhibit 5 »ifs a structure map of the
San Andres formation. 1It's a §tructure map on top of the
E San Andres, the sla\ighter zone of the San Andfea and it

R R e g e § B TN
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R R . PAGE A

A . Exhibit Number 2 shows or is a d:.agramatic

sketch of the subject well and it shows that the well was
originally drilled to 8,691 afnd this was in J;anua}ry‘of
'1964. The Abo formation was: tested from 8, 632 to 67700

" and foxfnd to be ‘di'y:' ‘A bridge ‘plug: was. set: ai: 8

. two ucks of cement, the four and half :.nch cuing was
shot off at 7,495 and pulled. The plug was set at the -

stuh of thzs casing, 25- sack cement. plug at 6 000 feet

S, STAXEMEI_’{JT!', EXPERY TESYIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS :

392, ». PHONE 243:669) & 'ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
PHONE 256-1294 "¢ "ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

reporting service, inc.

§ ‘and the So—slck cemnt was put at the bottﬂm ‘cf-i_, -seven
o 5% - ] . :~‘ S ECRE E L PR M o
EES g 2% left the San Andres fomtxon at approxmately 4 500 feet )
y ! . < ; i :
_;? f;, §§ : i’ »or so We were st:.ll conple’;e’d through that zone, in S t
§ % §§ other words we had pxpes sét( through that zone so then ‘
- :2 thu year we tested the san Andres SIaughter zone of the
San Andres fomat:.on ‘in tlus well at 4 545 to Ssmamu
4, 5’5 oduces 100% salt waterT 3
fron thxs zone 80O we proposea to dupose of all produced | |
‘j San Andres salt water throuqh plastxc coated tub:.ng with 5 >
a packer set at approxmtely ‘4,500 feet. , ' «

0 You also set a tensxon packer in connect:.on

 with the bottom of the tubmg? '

A . That's nght. ‘l‘he annular lpace above thzs packer

will be filled w1th a noncorros;we flu:l.d

Q Now, did you make 1a te-perature survey for the
s W - - -~ e "“ ! "
= A - ® « i 1
' - L ais RN Pt B
; .




2 States in Case No. 3265?
S
“;‘ A Yes, sir, I am.
. 8 O 2. U S
g Q What is Coastal states seeking by this application?
c,:-:b 8 dg A We seek pc_r’miss‘ié:@n; t‘o convert -fthercoa_‘st‘a‘l States E
(3% » P : .
as § f; Gas Producing Company's Southeérn Minerals, State No. 1-15 ;
L] = §m‘ ) : o - ! :
= § §g well which is currently temporarily abandoned to a salt ;
B water disposal well. :
o & & : .
o= < 3; ) Lo & E : ¥
= % &= Q Refer to COasta1§ State's Exhibit Number 1 and R
‘g‘“ *~§“f‘§ "X{.ﬂ ain that o the m;s-;on. : -
';-5 %’ §é A Exhibit Number 1 13 a plat of the Fly:mg "H"
- — é gg 3
°E= g RS San’Andres F:Leld The subject well is ind1cated m yellow.
=2 . §5 The blue dots on the map 1nd1cate Abo wells whlch are
[ — z w“w &
iy — S %5
b2 Eg . producing from approx:.mately 8,600 feet and are not
— 5 ==& : : : :
affected :m this but they are in the Plymg "n“‘Abo o : ;
'erld which is the same area as the Flyxng M San :
Andres Field. The other mll black dots represent
the San- Andres wells 1n the Fly:.ng M San Andres Field,
I believe there are th:.rty;one wells now.
©Q All of these wells are producmg fron a depth
of approximately 4,300 feet m the San Andres fornatxon? ' (
v \ !es. sir, 4,300 to 4, 500 beglnnmg oxﬂ the
structural location. - '
- Q Now refer to Exhlb:.t Number 2 and explain
4 i : : H
what that is and what it shows:.
. |
=
- !
. R L SR e . 7 P !
{ ’ * .




P’AGE 2

o MR, RINNTEs clarence Hinkle, Hinkle. ;;;;;;;;:’J’/\ | |

& Christy. Roswell, New Mexico tepruenting coastal "'évéiieé.

We have one witness. M- Jack-McGraw and 1 would like to

have him sworn at this time.

\RC.

(wWitness: Sworn.)

N
v;’

meier repurting service

MR. HINKLE: we have géven exhibits which we
‘would 1ike to have mgrked as Bxhi.b‘;t 1 through 7 inclusive.

(whereupon, Exhibits 1 through
7 were marked for i.dentificatio %

‘gtate your name, please.

e T s

My name is Jack McGraw.

dearnley

~ py Costal States Gas P\rod‘ucing company -

- what capacity? o : - RIEUEEE I Res '3

Q
A
Q py whom are you exployed, Mr. McGraw?
A
Q
A

AN Ynreeiis DA

As District Engineer.

Q Have you previously testif*iedbefore’t.he oil

conservation Commission?

A Yes, sir, I have.

. i N B
ULAES feZe ol m&«mmra\mwﬂw.\v

Q your qualifications are a matter of record

P W S

&

pefore the commission?

A vYes, sir, they are. -

Q Are you familiar with the application of Coastal

;

Lo g AN DA AN . :
w o N PR A : e Ay
Eat cuna. T e
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T O P S SEETEU N T P |

May 27, 1965

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

:ull Conscrvation Comm1551on S S e o

_vaif\
RCO i ; ‘

‘Santa Fe; New-Mex

Dear‘Mr. Portér:

efcrence is made to the aop14cation of Coastal States

Gas Producing Company which -seeks approval for. salt water

disposal into Southera Minerals No. l-15 well in the Flying
“M" (San Andres):Field. Study of the application and the
alagrammatic sketch indicates that there should be no threat
“of: contanlnat;on to any frech waters which may. exxut in the:

Therefore, this office offers no oojectlon to the.
Cad

Larea.
vell is const““"

grantinh of the aoplxcatlon, providééd the
and equlooea in thn mdnnexr set forth in the’ aovixcatlon and

the dzagrammatlc sketch and further prov;dea tna* the State
uﬁgxneer is forthwith furnished a ‘copv of the. ana;y51s of :
the “water to’ e dmsPOQcé oZ. 'No analysis was" attached to
the copy of the application forwarded to thls offlce. :

Yours ﬁfulYf

FEI/ma _ S. E. Revnolos
cc~Coastal States Gas Prod. Co. State Lnglneer
F. H. Hennighausen
By:
‘ Frank E. Irby
Chief e .
Water Rights Div.
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-~ @, o0 BOX 2498

ABILENE,

redfern & Herd, inc.
p. 0. Box 1747 .

Midland, Texas

Re:

,COnverp the subject
gfaisposal well.

1f ybﬂ”ndv
please sign in the space
jetter to
conservation

provided
cOmmission.

We apprééiaﬁe'your,cooperation in

‘Jack R.

et R E T A T -
B
~ : Bt ® ~
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> " N » .
¥ L e ity T -
° .
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g .
Con LI .
.
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: - s .

gouthern
proposed
Flying
Lea County.

" we attach for .yOUr iﬁforﬁétionwéféaﬁy

‘ Ver§ truly

B LT

PHONE oR 4-8191

CDASTAL STATES GAS PRDDUB\NB GDMF’ANY T
NORTH TEXAS D\VIE\ON
g14 CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
TEXAS

May 3. 1965

Minerals No. 1-15/ .
salt wWater Disposal'Well,
ey (San Andres) Field,
New Mexico

of our ~nplication to

hat =S

temporarily'abandoned well to a salt water

e:no'dbjéctiOn*to'the éppfbval"ofﬂthis application.

‘pelow and return one: COPY of

this office for forwarding €O the New mexico 0il

this matter.

yours,

3
éé;' &

<
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McGraw

pivision Engineer
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- » 7 May 13 1965
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
BUX 871

“SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Re: ProboSed NSP

Proboéed NWU

Proposed NSL

Proposed NFO
Proposed DC
Genilemen: - SWD
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“and my recommendations are as follows:

Iﬁjection of water into - Elying M San Andres prodicing zone

Lébated léss‘fhan one'mile from Flying M_San Andres Pool.
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P 0. BOX 2498 : PHONE OR 4-8191

COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUGING COMPANY- .. E
NORTH TCXAB OIVIBION

614 CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
ABILENE, TEXAS

9 fay a1

May 3, 1965 S , - ’Asiﬂ

Shell 0il Company : o . - )
Roswell, New Mexico : R, '

Re: ' Southern Minerals No. 1-15,
Proposed Salt Water Disposal Well, I
Flying "M" (San Andres) Field,: ‘ ;
‘ ’ . Lea County, New Mexico \

e SR T S S . S
B ! . X ;E“t N S

Gentlemen‘ . - A _' : i _:: DRI

We' attach for your information a copy of our application to
convert the subJect temporarily abandoned well to a salt water. - B {i

~

disposal well, - . 3 , ﬁé_

If you have no objection to the approval of this application,i' ;
please sign in the space provided below and return one copy : i
of letter to this office for forwarding to the New Mexico Oil . .

Conservation CommiBSLOn.

We apptéCLat - ¥our cocparation ‘in this matter.

Very truly yours,

L R D) e | - DR
Jack R. McGraw i . , i
Division Engineer o B E
: o

JRMcG/ec

Shell 0il Company ‘E

-
A A B A AR 1 e 1 1

By : / \-} I et

Date J-'/I é
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p. 0. AUx 24986 . . o PHONE OR 4-8191 i {
S CDASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY 7% — L it T
“ :, ST RTIE TR AR RS AN S l/{;’//,/,/ (7 »j éé,) - 1 , é
I -1"614 CITIZENS NATIDNAL BANK BUILDING (/"’-'L(/C'/ “ : T T
- 3 ABILENE, TEXAS ’ i
/ May 14, 1965
New Mexico;Oil’Conservation commission i
P.,O Box '1980
; Hobbs, New Mexico '
Gfe‘ntlemen:i
- We-_are at_tach 3 g a. copy of latter of approval from
* gSheell 0il iCompany on.our "APP.LJ.\—O.L.A.VE ~~~~~ to.DisposSe of
Salt Water“ on our: Southern Minerals sState 15 No. 1
well, Unit L, ‘Sec 15, T- ~98, R-33E, Lea County, New
Mex:.co.
) very truly yours,
/'/ 5 ;
{ y}@wz o et
Jack R. McGraw
pivision Engineer
JRMcG/ec
Ehc. :
‘ j;" .‘;' : ?’ b , . P
e © " ,' k. -
N e ‘ s o
i . 3 . )




P, 0. BOX 2498 A . PHONE DR 4-8191

COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY

e NORTH TEXAS DIVISION

P r
£14 TUTIZENS NATI_’DN:A(:ABANK BUILDING ~
ABILENE, TEXAS o - )

i
ey !
tro :
2.0y b
™ t
t

: /., 3R
May 12, 1965 | ézﬁ//‘/ﬁ res”

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission ‘ : R
P. O. Box 2088 :
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gent lemen:

Enclosed hereW1th please find two coples of our "Appllcatlon to
Dispose of salt Water “‘on our Scu*“ern Minerals State #1-15,
1ocated in Unit L, Sec 15, T- 95, ‘R-33E, Lea County, New Mexico.
This well was temporarlly abandoned on February 22, '1964.

‘.This appllcatlon was qubmltted to the NMOCC in Hobbs by ‘mistake. :
Therefore, we are sending coples ‘of correspondence and all forms b
which were submitted to that office.

Very truly yours,

':  - . - 4()5 A?,Aﬁzdggwx)

pivision Engineer

JRMcG/ec .
Enc.
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P. O. BOX 2498 PHONE OR 4-8191 77

CBASTAL STATES GAS PRDDUC‘I/N'G COMPANY

H NORTH TEXAZ DlVISlDN
614 c|‘nzst NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
ABILENE, TEXAS

May 3, 1965

Shell 0il Company
P. O, BOX 1858 -
Roswell, nw uaxico

' Re: Southern Minerals No. 1~15,

; P pProposed Salt Watex Disposal Well,

g RS Flying "M" (San Andres) Field,
Trafe it Dz L 7;‘,_3‘_‘3 LE o Loa County. ncw Mexico

R e

R

~ Vo £
S . L v
DB > i i e AT [Phy T
i
{
i

i
!
b
|
¢

Gentlement %

We attach tor ymn: infomtton . copy of our upy).j.cauon to
convert ‘the subjoce temporarny abandonod well to a salt water

disposal’ wen.

If you havo no objoet:l.on to the approval of this application,

plun e!.gn in the space provided below and return one copyY

of ietiesr to: thks offica for forwarding to the New Mexico 011 ’

' cennrvi-‘t:i.en ,._,.._. --ion.

3
: e oh

We npprccnto you: cooporati.on in this matter.

RN j o Very truly yours, Ry

s L
Li s

Jack R. MOGXaw | i L
Division Engineer ) o Lo

0 Eme.

Shell Oil Compan y

H
! BY

Date

4
—~




&

S e ... Gentlemen:

R

. _P.D. 80X 2498 k : PHONE OR 4-8191

COASTAL STATES' GAS PRODUCING COMPANY

NORTH TEXAS DIVISION
614 CITIZENS NATIDNAL NANK B8UILDING

ABILENE, TEXAS
P

May 3, 1965

Mr. FPrank Irby
gtate Engineer
P. O. Box 1079
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Southern Minerils No. 1-15,
Proposed Salt Water Disposal Well,
Flying "M" (Ban Andres) Field,

Lea County, New Mexico

we attach for your information 5VédéfubiwaﬁfwéhﬁiiéafiéﬁM€6i'
convert the subject temporarily abandoned well to a salt
water diqﬁo-gl well, :

If you have no objection to the approval of this application,
please sign in the space provided below and return one copy
of letter to this office for forwarding to the New Mexico
0141 Conservation Commissicn. oL

vk I

We mppreciate your ccopeiation in thie matter,

Very truly yours, ‘ 'gﬁfﬁ? 17 H

Jack R. McGraw
pivision Enginaser

JRMcG/ec
Bne,

state Engineer

Date
.//‘
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NORTH TEXAS mfnsmw . : ,
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Redfern & Herd, Inc. | | | | S S
"Midland, Texas ’

o
Y,

Re: SOutﬁern, Minerals No. l-15,

Proposad salt water Disposal well, | S
Flyiqg_"iq" (San Andres) Flela, e

If you have no objectidn to the approval of this application, s
Please sign ‘in the space Provided beiow and return one copy of o R
letsar o this office f,Ot’forwatdinq to the New Mexico 041 SR
Consexvation 'Couniuionj.l :. F g

© - We apprediate your cooperation in this

nJey;-’h- DALY ! 5 g oy, AU, bt o enly

RS

L 4 . ST R e s i e e e e e
]
m?tter. |
~ Very truly yours, ' » BRI £ 0 Bt
R 8 My 17 Bl G e

S e v oo
BN e iy it Bhiisins e

Vixeh bt £ Bk

Jack R. McGraw
Division Enginder

Y

- Bgc;n st : : o

temrsp s nis 4
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YOWELL pivision OF THE W CHEMICAL COMPANY

i

FIELD LABORATORY REPORT

WATER ANALYSIS R

Dagated b YL as i e sy B E R
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# ¥
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- *
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N i B
;ﬁ;\n;nnonv COCATION = (REPORT NUMOLH
. I . Lt ol
TO: Caa rnoaduneins 10253, 0. N S q% ‘
;’F(‘MPAP‘V wWELL
i Consial Btetes L guicernn Yiaoral 2-21
E; POOL : ) jLocation i
i . o - 3 ! )
f__Fiving M i .
dcounTy R {STATE - -
. , b Tes v Toa Yautoo ‘
DATE SAMPLE SUSMITYED ] TFORMATION : B ;b:vrn ):
bbbl 3z andres . 1 ik
SAMPLE SOURCE SUBMITTED BY i '[ESTS OCESIRED ",
Swad Jine o, J. g RE i/ f
PPM EPM ‘ : ] EPM ?
CALCIUM 22450 112 CHLORIDE ; ’ 3320 i
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_ : R SO S R = i
e e i 2 = B T H / ’ ; 84 S
SOBIUM 71500 {BICARBONATE ‘| 507 10 -+ -
Yy [ - ; 3 : :
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" HYDROGEN : . O ~s
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" '$PECIFIC GRAVITY R o ) 100 SZLY SATUAATION !
. s = ‘a7 i : e e [ : H H
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p
COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY £
' PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL
PERTINENT INFORMATION {
Wéll'Name - So’ixthéfn Minerals State No. 1-15
Proposed D:Lsposal Zone - Slaughter Zone of the San Andres Format:.on, :
Permian Age .
Depth - 4545 - 55' and 4584 - 90'
- Kind of Fluid ‘to be Iﬁjecfl;ed, -:,Produced Salt Water from the :Flyiii;g‘
SR T e e e e R R AndY 88} Field T{see-attached bt L O
Analysis)
Anticipated VSlumes - 200 - 600 BPD
Anticipated Thiection Pressures - 0 - 2000 psi |
C ﬁ?l/&i//é 2‘72 é 9 1
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-4-9"’ca51ng was set to 8691'

A CO“ULethH attempt was made

:jat 8632 - 67,

‘Zone was later ‘plugged off as
indicated and the 4=%" was
oulled from 7495°'.

e - . B s R s - —_
L& AT SLE R B e FETE
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Prenosca “owncor Disnosal wWoll
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< b L 365' of 10-3/4", 32.75% Csg
o I
LA T . ' . i s
P 2-3/8" ESUE Plastic Coated,Tbg
: b
o
Pl ««i\*o'x-corrosnre Lluld oeh:ma oacxer
b : ,! SRR o s
B ! -
. i ~7= 5/8" 25.40% J‘ 55 ch ~
T e | i
b - .
i :
! ;
1} - .
. :

7222:1 u_nsz.o*x Pac::e.c set at aporox 4500"—” 4

R 7 N

Tij’545 55. aughter Zone of
H :585"‘90 San Andres

7/-_42
}
|

|
( 4642'—~ Top of Cement Plug

|M-~-— i/
£l ‘; ves @l i
°°:°°t°°°.°§ff?k ~7~-5/8" set to 4700" i

v o’.;o‘*‘:,, T i
AR S T I £
A 4850 —~ Bottom of Cement Plug .. P
x' i
i H fe
: : :
{ g

i

£o %Y

0"
0
90

»;-‘:}z— 6000 25 sks Plug | -

r-wm.m. "t
v s AP

;,o,-,._o,«.;/’,’!"aS' Top of 4-%" csg.
x”"“ ”7‘35 sks Dlug
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: P Per i

i — 4-%" csg, ll.6% S
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BYIYYS — 2 sks cement plug :
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8632 - o67'
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: COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY
: Flying "M" San Andres Field
B T Pl Lea County, New Mexico
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Ry (33 Proposed Salt Water Disposal Well
Sete Southern Minerals 1-15 ]
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.
»

« g W:o WO‘:Q"I(S RECEIVLD Form C- -193

: DlSTR|BUT 1ON R - “S_ypersg,dcs Q. O e o e
4 et e e o i - T T " (102 and C-103 .
il SANT A FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 14-65_ 7 T o o
H FILE ) ‘. WA’ 2A Qt)

: U.5.G.S. 54, Inlicate Type of Lease

LAND OHFICE State Fee [:]

: OPERATOR §. Stal3 Ofl € Gas Lease No.

2 ; OG - 3798 _

% NOTICES AND R PORTSONWELLS <§§§§§§§§§§§§S§§S§§

i {00 ROY USE THIS FO M FOR PROPO.’A TO DR R TO DE| P(N OR PLUG 8ACK YO A DIFFERENI’ RESEAYALR,

i USE *‘APRLICATION rou PERMIT *° (r EM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

: 1.

w0 om0
WELL wEee

orien. TEMporarily Abandoned Well

. Unit Agreement Name

2. V\Zam‘e’ of Cpenater

Coastal States Gas Produc1ng*00m9any

78. F:urm or Lease :iame Sout‘hern
Minerals State 15

3. Address of Cperator

P. O. Box 2498, Abilene, Texas

o, Well No.

1.

4. Location of well

10, Field and Pool, or Wild

FEEY FROM

NMPM.

uNIT Lerren L. . 664. 95 FEET FROM THE West LINE AND 1978 .02
'uu;, _____‘?’_9.9_9_1_1_ LINE, SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP g9-S - 33-E

1S. EIevuu;m (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.}

4366.4' GL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PER!‘ORM RBMID!AL WOIK l l . e el S T

BLUG AND ABANDON
r:uao«nn.v Aunoon ’
PULL OR ALYER CASING

CHANGE FLANS

REMEOIAL WORK

OTHER

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOSN

Check Approprlate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Reéport or Other Data -
susseousm REFPORT OF:

m ALTERING CASING D
B PLUG AND ABAKDONMENT D

]

’ o"ﬂiza t . D

work) SEE RULE 1(04,

Pemporarily Abandbnéd on 2-22-64.

4570

Results:

Ran RTTS and PBridge. plug at

17, "cerrlbe Proposed or Completed Opemtlons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertmenc dates, mcludmg esuma:ed date of starun,g any proposed

Swabbed 10 bbls,

PBTD: 4642 7~5/8" ca31ng set at 4706' _
L April 26, 1963. Perforated csg from 4585 - 90°'.
April 28, 1965: Ac1d1zed w/ 500 gals MCA.
. 7 100% salt water.
April 29, 1965=: Pef;foréted at 4545 - 55',

N
’
4
§
H

and RTTS at 4510°'.

RTTS 3 e ACldlZEd wmth 500 gals MCA., !
Results: Swabbed 16 bbls, ’ :

100% salt water.,

E:": - nre Division Engineer oare April 30, 1965
SR ‘ '
{ ¥ ‘
B APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
4 CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, [F ANY:
i
e P RETIPEE . e
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Ui TuAME oF STRING L1 stze FSETIING DESTH

IF ANSWER 1S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY' ORILLED? HAS WELL EVER GEEN PERFOSATED IN ANY
13P0O3A ? . ZONE OTHER THAN TME PROPOSED [NJEC-
i Tth zo'u;t i
S 0_”“M~_u o To test~ Formatlon e Voc H
; :
! L.S‘l’ A\.L 3] CN PERFQRATED JNTERVALS AND SACKS or CEMENRT USED TO SEAL QFF CR SQUEEZE EACH :

: SiE - o T GE
:fLIST NAMES AND'ADDAESSES OF.

b jeaetih

NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERWVATION COMMISSION

P AEPERAY R

4;§2i5tal States : Gas Produc1nq Company f P, 0. Box 2498,=ﬂb11éne,
LEASE NAME - T i NO. """,“IT({ e R ]

: | i

. | Southern Mincrals State 1-15 | _Flying "M" (Abo)

iLO"\YION - ——e e

Lo .
FLEy Fdr THE P e e LINE AND T T M %Y L FEEY FROM THE

UNIT u:rrc;___ L : I WELL 15 LOCATED __,6_6,4_',9__5__.__ x93 [ west 1978 02
South LINE, SECTION 15 TOWNSNIO 9-3 RALGE 33-E

. CASING AND TUBING DATA

i/&q‘”’ pd

SACKS CEMENT T TOP OF CEMENT "TOP DETERNMINED BY

SURFACE CASING

10-3/4" " 350" 300 | circulated | visual

INTERMEOIATE : - ——

7-5/8" 4700" . 400 ) 3580 ITemp Survey

kONF SYRING

90 Gals Pulled‘from
4L 8691 " Latex 495"

TUBING NAME, MODCL ANO DEPTIH OF TUBIKNG PACKER

2" 4500 Halliburton R-3 (Set at 4500')

vﬂuﬂAME oF PR'{POSE‘O lN‘JEc"HON FORMAT(ON TOP OF FORMATION BOT\’OM OF FORMATION —

( [ ' 1
slaughter Por051ty Zone of San andres 4535 , 4635 : :
1S INJECTION THROUGK 1’!.!9[‘(6v CASING, OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HOLE] PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF INJECTION i

Tubing

IS A NEW WELL ORILLED FOR

Perforations ' 4545-55" : 45é5f90Vf

TR - 8632 67" (set permanent bridge plug at 8500‘,,dumpi2 sks: cmt on

CEPTH OF @CTTOM OF. NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF YOP OF NEXT/ LOWER . ! p [‘ug - )
Lo . J OIL OR GAS ZONE IK THIS AREA OIL QR GAS ZONE.IN THIS AREA : ;
- |~‘ . ) [ a
: : 100 - None L - 8632": i
i {ARTICIPATED SAILY immmu fMAXIMUM GPEN OR CLOSX5 TYPE SYSTEM . |15 INJECTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPAOX. PRESSURE (P51}
i I(NJiCTl’ON VOLUME * t PRESSURE : R R
i{¢BBLS . 3 .
1 200 BPD 600 BPD Closed Pressure 1000 psi
| T
ANSNER YES oR NO WNETHER THE FDLLDWlNG WATERS ARE MIN- WATEZR TQ 8E DISPOSED OF
ERLLIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS;TO BE UNFITFOR DOMESTIC, H

NATURAL WATER IN DISPO~ | ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHEO?
I SAL 2O0KE -
srocx. JARICATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — i

oo ; !  Yes i Yes Yes

.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF, SURFACE OWNER {oRrR LES"EE. 1Ff STATE OR FEDERAL LAND) i .

State of New Mexmco

LL OPERAfePo WITHIN ONE-NALF {}) MILE OF THIS INJECTKON WERL

s Gas Produc1ng Company, P. 0. Box 2498 Abllene Texas

m(v: ccp{ss OF THIS APPFLICA BEEN ~: SURFTALE GWAER s T T T ACH OFERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MIGE —-* THE NEW-MJXICO STATZ ENGINEER'
SENT TO EACH OF THE Fouowmc? v ) .

i OF THIS WELL i}
! Yes v Yes ! . Yes .
ARE THE FOLLOWING JTENS ATTACHED T0 T PLAY OF AREA TeLecTrRICAL LOG VOIAGRAMMAFIC SKETCH OF WELL
nus APPLICATION {SEE RILE 10| B) I I . ]
v ' p § { ;
, Yes : ! Yes i Yes

rtify that the ir.formation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Productlon Division Englneer April 2ZL7i965

(Signal&k:e) (Title) (Datey

‘NOTE: -Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injectivn ued!
: nat gccompany lhts applzcauon, the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission will hold the applicatioa fora periad of 15 days
from the dacte of recetpt Sy the Commission®’s Santa Fe office. If at the end of the i5-day waiting perwd no protestihas been re-
ceived by the Santa Fe office, the applicotion will be processed, If a protess is received, the opphcauon will be set for hearing,
if the applicant so requests. SEE RULE 701,
i L e NRBE et s o e
i, .
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effect, if any, on the oil production from this field, with
this inforffation to be used in a secondary recovery study
that is being prepaved. ' b

If any further information is needed, please do not hédtate ‘:
to contact me. ' —

Very: truly yours,

ack R. McGraw

i . - P » F a i ) O A g A Y )
o . _ . “  Division Enginder ;
4 JRMcG/ec o - - e
‘ . Enc. : ‘
- , “ ‘ S . L e e T e g s e B - T T - ~ e
1 i s v - .
‘ . RV e - . k] - . . -
SEE L PRI :  T - . ) o L7 . T . N £ o . .
 ' - : _ E . ‘ . . . - ; ’ : :
T B . . toa -t _"’ .« o . i
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CDASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY i
T, §§ NORTH 'r:an DIVISION ' Lo
: ‘ g; 614 ch’IZENs NATIDNAL BANK BUILDING - :
el ;,,1‘ % ARILENF, TEXAS . vaad ,,\" J4 )
g 4

. May 3, 1965

i
i

New Mex1co Oil COnservatlon Commission , ' ‘§
i Sy |

P. O. Box{1980 i g?ﬁ%V ;
Hobbs, New Mexlco z L/’ |
Re: Southern Minerals No. 1-15, ;

Unit L, sec 15, T- 9S R-33E, !

w,*v“ T

Lea””Bu\Ey, Tew Mexico

Gentleméng

We respecttull :4quest admlnlstratlve approval ‘to convert

~is ¢ urrently temp

state No: 1=15 ‘
well. I - ;

a salt waté?‘aisp

This well was drllled to 'a total’ depth,of 8691',1n January, : o
1964. TheaAbo formatlon ‘was perforated at 8632 -67"' and
treated with vcldfand ‘swab tested. No 0il or gas was
recovered in commerc1al quantltles, therefore, a permanent
bridge plug was set at: 8500' and the 4-%" casing was cut’
off at 7495" and pulled. A 35 sk’ cement. plug was set at
7455', a 25 sk plﬁg was set at 6000°', and a 50 sk plug was
set at 4850' to 4?42' in the bottom of the 7—5/8“ casing,

A.k o L = L .
t_u H’?OU vu:: px.uyuac [elep dlSpc"" cf the - - ool o

produced San Andr%s salt water back 1nto the San Andres
formatlon below" the water—01l contact in the ‘Slaughter

Zone. The Slaugh;er Zone of the San Andres was tested in
the subJect well through ‘perforations at 4545 - 55' and

4585 - _Q_ and foﬁnd to ‘produce 100% salt water. We plan

to dlspose ‘of alﬂ produced salt water lnto this- zone through
tubing with packér set it approx1mately 4500' _ ;
The nearest wellfproduCLng oil from thls zone ‘is the S !
Coastal States Gas Produc1ng Company '’ s Redfern State #1,
which lS located 1n the sSwW/4, NE/4 Sectlon 16, approx1~
mately 55 hlgher structurally than' the subject well. ; :

DlSpOSlng of : water in thls zone ‘is not con51dered to be _}
detrlmental to 011 production. We plan to observe the Tl
- ’ o — — ‘

i Dot e ’Z(} ;
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Docket No. 16 65 T e

proposes to drill and complete a well in Unit L of Section
14, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, Teas Pool, Lea County,
'm:w NEXJ.(.U, Wll.ll surp .Ld(,e L.db.LIlQ bEL al u.p}_. L()ledl.(,l)' *‘DU
feet, cement circulated, and production casing set. at
approximately 3400 feet and cemented toO approximately 2500
feet above the casing point. The well would be plugged .and -
abandoned in accordance with the provisions of Ordér R-111-A.

-CASE 3265:  Application of €oastal States Gas Produclng Company for salt
' water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authorlty to dispose :of |
salt water into the San Andres formation th%ough ‘erforatlons
from 4545 feet to 4590 feet in its Southern Flnerals State :
Well No. 1-15 located in Unit L of Sectlon lS, wanshlp a South,u
Range 33 East, Flying "M" San Andres Pool, Lea County, ‘New Mex1co

CASE 3112: (Reopened)

in the matter»of Case 3112 belng reopened pursuan to the

AN UNIT 'vf* u\.Ct"’lOr‘ )83*—"‘

. Arriba County, ‘New Mexico. All 1nterested.part1es may appear S e e e
o , —-and show calise why the authorlty granted undar thls order snould .
st - .. . not be terminated. e

_CASE 3266+ ,,;‘”'“' nc B ‘Amerie. Petroleu ‘Corporati or a dual ..

B ‘ completlon and commlngilng, Lea - County, New Mexico., . Appllcant,

in the above- styled cause, seeks approval of the dual completion
(conventional) of its Federal "A" Well No. 4 located in Unit L

~ of Section 13, wanshlp g South, Range 35 East, Le"County, New. -
ic ( f1 : d-an’ unde51gnated

uAppllcant “*ﬁ

on said leaseﬂarter separateiy mECEIlng the ptoduétlor from eaﬂh

pool.

CASE .3258:. - (Continued from the May 26th examiner hearing)

Appllcatlon of. Midwest 0il Corporatlon for a. dual,completlon,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applleant, in the abov‘. tyled cause,
seeks -approval of the dual completlon (conventlona ) of dits
State "C" Well No. 1 located in Unit X of Sectlon 32, Townshlp
13 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico,’ to produce 011
from the Upper and Lower Pennsylvanian formations through g
paraliel strlngs of tublng 4

R AT @ R e i e 1 TE L e AR TR em
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Docket No. 15-65

—— 2 .y

s DOCKET: CXAMINER HEARING~ WEDNESDAY - JUN

- I e : R S A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM, L
STATB LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

L The follow1ng cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Danlel S. e
; ) Nutter, Alterndate Examiner: ) , T

CASE 3251 (Continued from the May 26, 1965 Examiner Hearing)

Application of Contlnental 011 Company for a waterflood prOJect,
San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant; in the above- styled
cause, segks authority to institute a waterflood project in the
Rattlesnake Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mex1co, by the S
injéction of water into the upper and middle zones of the Dakota
formation, through three injection wells in Sectlons 12 and 13,

Township 29 North, Range 19 West. ;

CASE 3260: Application of Delaware-Apache Corporatlon for a unit agreement,
Eddy County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above- styled cause,
seeks approval of the- ‘West Lusk ‘Deep ‘Unit Area comprising 1920

aetd ‘acres, more or less; of State and’ Pederal lands in wanshlp 19

N
: Qo"th; Range 3)1-Edst, “Eddy no'.t,, New Mexico:

- 7.

CASE -3261:;- A pﬂl*catlon of D ‘awarh ““=cut CGLHULatlo. for awpool Bxt ts

and -special rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the

abové~styled- cause, seeks the ‘eéxtension ‘'of the Jénkins-Cisco

Pool to include the’ 8/2 of Section 19 ‘and the: NW/4? f Sectlon 30,

p Townshlp 9 ‘South, Range: 35" East, Lea county, New Mexico,” ‘and the
SE/4 of Section 24, and the NE/4 of Section 25, Township 9 South,
Range 34 East. Applicant further seeks the promulgatlon of
speclal rules for said pool including a provision for 80-acre
proratlon units.

CASE 3262: - ‘Appllcatlon of Monsanto” Company for a unit’ agreement "Eddy County,
: New Mexicé. Appllcant, in the above—styled cause, - seeks approval i
of the Cueva Unit Area comprlslng 12,489 acres, more or less, of
State, Federal and fee lands in wanshlps 22 and 23 South, Range
g . 25 EBast, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3263: Appl:cation of Jake L. Hamon for the ¢reation of a new gas pool i
and for special" pool ‘rules, Lea County, New Mexico. App
in the:above- styled cause, seeks the creation of a new
Gas Pool for his Hamon State E=8913" Wé)1 No. ‘1-1located in Unit A
of - Sectlon 20, Townshlp 20 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New
Mex1co, ‘and’ the promulgatlon of special pool rules including a

provision for 640-acrc~ spaclng

[EpSu——

£

CASE 3264: Applncatlon of Ceg;_ﬁngwall for an exceptlon to’ Comm1351on Order
R-111-2, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, “in the abave- -styled
cause, seeks an exception to the potash-oil area casing and

cementing rules as set forth in Commission Order R-111-A. Applicant

A gt oy i A PR
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P, 0. BOX 2498 PHONE DR 4:-0191

COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING ' COMPANY
o NORTH TEXAS OIVISION N
6]4 CITIIENS NATIONAL BANK SUILOING ~
ABILENE, TEXAS oz
B} -3
D
;’;::)
June 3, 1965
/', TE ey 'Y
Frank E. Irby: é’/v-';?/’\. PoRpes é 2
Chief ‘
Water nghtlevz510n
P. O. Box 1079
.Santa Fe, New Mexico
Dear Sir:
R LA b to yaur letter of May 27,1965 to o
Mr. A““L_.Porter JJr.mof the 0il Conser b1on_COmmlssion“ .

regardlng our - application for- salt ater;dlsposal on our
Southern Mlnerals No. 1-15, Flying "M" (San Andres) Fielqd,
Lea COunty, New Mex1co, please find attached the water
,analys:.s on tha.s well. v

Very truly yours,

ack R. MCCY‘aW
DlVlSlon Englneer
JRMcG/ec
“Enc. -
€C: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Dlrector
oil Conservation Commission

Santa Fé, New Mexico
f,
s Lt R NS PRI ey 5o S g D ~ - -
foss 3w % .
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| STATE OF NFW MEX!CO

: 5 N STATE ENGINEER GFFICE

f st\u’r&r: P : L ;;
S. E. REYNOLDS : ADDRESS CORRE?PONDENCE To:
STATE CAPITOL

STATE ENGINEER : i < : RS -
‘ ) ) May 27, 1965 - SANTAFE, N. M.

CHEv A Lo Porter, . . b, |
j Secretaky-Dirécter.. . L.} .. . B D R N
- 0il Conservation Commiss:.on R - L

Santa Fe, New Mex:.co

A Dear Hrf. ‘Porter: :
Reference is made to the appl:.cat:.on of Coastal States
Gas Produc:.ng Company whxch s‘eeks aoproval for salt water
disposal into Southern M_merals No. .1~15 well in /the Flyinq
“M" (San Andres) Field. ' Stuciy oi fthe appl:.catxon and fthe '
nJ.agrammatxc sketch mdxcateé that there should be no: threat
of contammatxon to any‘fres ‘waters wh:.ch may ex:.st :m the
area. :Therefore, this off.xce offejrs no objectxon ‘to the
grantmg of the appl:.cat:.on, provxded the well is constructed
. and- e"'u;p"ed in the manner sét for h“1n the appllcatlon and
‘the d:.}agrammat:.c sketch‘and furthe provided that:the!State
Engineer is forthwith' furn:.sf\ed ‘a” copy 0of the analysxs of
the water to be dlsposed of.| No analysis was attached to
the copy of the applxcatlon forwarded to th:.s off:.ce.i, ‘

Yours truly,
FEI/ma o | S. E. Reynolds
cc-Coastal States Gas Prod. Co.. State Engineer
F. ‘H. Hennighausen ? 5 ‘
By: 5 4 - -

: Frank E. Irby?
= : ; v . Water nghts D1v.
i
3

N . - :
* . oA By ‘) R : ; & ¢ ; 1§
B
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~2w : i T
CASE No. 32651 o
Ordar No. R~2924

(5) 'n:ht approval of the subject application will prevent
the drillxng of unnecessaxy wells and otherwise prevent waste and
protcct corrciutiv rightu.

W&“'

(1) 'l'hnt thc applicant “Coastal States Gas Producing Cox~
pany, is. Mreby authorized to plug back its Southern Minerals _
State Well Mo, 1<15 iocated in Unit L of Bection 15, Township 9

Now Mexico, to 4642 feet and to disposs of produced salt water
iato the San hndreg formation in said well, injection to be
aecmpliah«! through 2 3/8-ineh tubing installed in a packer

N ——

igf-ml f;eq Ausi to 4599 fee€r S

' ; ; ' thnt the tubing -hall be internally

pl&:tie—contéh tlut the' casing-tubing annulus shall be filled

|| with an inozt ﬂuidr and that a pressure gauge shall be attached
to the umald: in order to determine leakage in the tubing or
pncker. ; : i

H
}

(2) mt tha applicmt: shall submit wmonthly reports of its
disposal opefation,- in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Connil-ion Rxhes and hgulation-.

(3) mt jurudiction of this cause is :otaincd for the
entry of mcli ft.rther; ordcrs as the Commigsion may deem neces-

.m L ? fr
wll# at Slnta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

above

Sﬂ'i'B OF KBW NEXICO
O}L consxmrxm COOQ[ISBIG

er & Secretary

sel al -‘»G:i'&‘.t.‘:."" A:ﬁr faad . with in-hmf{nn inte tha payforated ‘

South, Ringe 33 Exat, NMPN, Flying “N° San Andres Pool, Lea County,
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BEFORE TAE OXL COMSERVATION COMMISSION
S  OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL COMSERVATION
. COMMIESION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THR PURPOSE OF CONSIDRRING:
| - GASE No. 3265
Order No. R=2924
APPLICATION OF COASTAL STATES GAS
- DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, WEW MEXICO.
ORD! 00186 10N M

this cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.u. on June 9,

1965, at Santa Fe, Mew Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utx.

NOM, on this_ 15t _.55y_of ﬁqné;ii§55,-tho Coumission, a

quorum being present, having congidered the testimony, the record,

and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

(i)~‘!hat”du§>pdb1ie notice having been given as required bﬂ

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
satter thexreof. ' : ’
(2) That the applicant, Coastal States Gas Producing Com-

pany, is the ownar and operator of thé¢ Southern Ninerals State
Well Mo. 1-15 located in Unit L of fection 15, Township 9 South,

Range 33 Hast, NMPK, Fiying "M" 8an Andres Pool, Lea county,
New Mexico. I | ‘

 {3) That the applicant proposes to plug back said gouthern
Minerals State Well No. 1-15 to 4642 feet and to dispose of
produced salt water into the San Andres formation, with injection
into perforations from 4545 to 4590 feet. ' ,

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through
2 3/8-inch internally plastic-coated tubing instalied in a packer|.
set at approximately 4500 fect; that the casing-tubing annulus
should be filled with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge
should be attached to the annulus in oxder to determine leakage
in the tuvbing or packer. :




GOVERNOR

S N . _JACK M. CAMPBELL

L g_ | State of Nefn :!}]Hextcn
@il Unnserhattnn @nmmwstnn
LAND cOmm]ésnénEn

GUYTON B, KAYS
MEMBER °

P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE

June 15, 19658

ESCPES

Nr, c1lz.nco Hinkle o
Hinkle, Bondurant & Christy - Re:
- Post Office Box 10 .

locuoll. Icw l-xico
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Enclosed herewlth are two copies of the above—referenced cOm- } ﬁ
mlSBlon order recently entered in the subJect case. ; : ; i :

Very truly yours, % ¢ !
A. L. DORTER, ge. /0
Secxetaryhnlrector::" A % T IS

ir/
Ca#bon coﬁy of order also sent to:
HObbS OCC X : : C i
Artesia occ } N
Aztec OCC‘ v
OTHER ____

Mx. Prank Irxby
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